

## CORRIGENDUM-2

**Request for Proposal (RFP) for Empanelment of System Integrators for Computerisation of PACS**  
**Tender Reference Number: RFP No. NB. HO. IDD/884/Pol-06-PC-7/ 2022-23 dated 23 November 2022**  
**E Tender ID: 20690**

**E-Tender CPPP ID: 2022\_NABAR\_687315\_1**

| Sl.no | Page No.                  | Clause/Section No.                                         | Existing Clause                                                                       | Revised Clause/Addition                                                                                                                                                                             |                   |                    |                    |
|-------|---------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|--------------------|--------------------|
| 1     | 22-24                     | 18.2, Scope of the Work-Digitization and Migration of data | 18.2.10 The documents scanned by the SI shall meet the following basic requirements:- | 18.2.10 To conduct study for capturing of data from various sources of data at the PACS and ensure its validity by coordinating with PACS officials, officials of DCCBs/StCBs and officials of RCS. |                   |                    |                    |
|       |                           |                                                            |                                                                                       |                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Sl.no             | Document type      | Colour/DPI         |
|       |                           |                                                            |                                                                                       |                                                                                                                                                                                                     | 1                 | Regular text       | 100 dpi B/W        |
|       |                           |                                                            |                                                                                       |                                                                                                                                                                                                     | 2                 | Text with images   | 300 dpi Grey scale |
|       |                           |                                                            |                                                                                       |                                                                                                                                                                                                     | 3                 | Damaged documents  | 600 dpi B/W        |
|       |                           |                                                            | 4                                                                                     | Documents with Photograph                                                                                                                                                                           | 600 dpi Colour    |                    |                    |
|       |                           |                                                            | 18.2.20 The documents scanned by the SI shall meet the following basic requirements:- | Sl.no                                                                                                                                                                                               | Document type     | Colour/DPI         |                    |
|       |                           |                                                            |                                                                                       | 1                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Regular text      | 100 dpi B/W        |                    |
|       |                           |                                                            |                                                                                       | 2                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Text with images  | 300 dpi Grey scale |                    |
|       |                           |                                                            |                                                                                       | 3                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Damaged documents | 600 dpi B/W        |                    |
| 4     | Documents with Photograph | 600 dpi Colour                                             |                                                                                       |                                                                                                                                                                                                     |                   |                    |                    |